AFN #2010175250 Recorded 04/08/10 at 01:51 PM DocType: DEED Filed by: Tahanni Al-Essa Essig Page: 1 of 1 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

## **REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX**

When recorded return to: Tahanni Essig

PO Box 624 Vancouver, WA 98666 28485 APR - 8 2010

The Delland 100

SKAMANIA GUUNTT THEASONEIT

Quit Claim Deed

Grantor: Brian Essig

Grantee: Tahanni Al-Essa Essig

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 1, Swift Cove West SP BK3 Page 400

THE GRANTOR(S), BRIAN ESSIG, A MARRIED MAN for and in consideration TO ESTABLISH SEPARATE ESTATE conveys, and quit claims to TAHANNI ESSIG, A MARRIED WOMAN AS HER SEPARATE ESTATE the following described real estate, situated in the County of Clark, Washington.

Lot 1, SWIFT COVE WEST, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Book "3" of plats, page 400, records of Skamania County, Washington.

Tax Parcel Number(s): 07052100020900

Skamania County Assissor

Date 4/-8-10 Parcel 7-5-20-20

Dated:

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ is/are the persons who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that s/he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated:

Tonya S. Bilderbeck

Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon

My appointment expires: \_

OFFICIAL SEAL
TONYA S BILDERBECK
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 419134
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 15, 2011